
OFFICE OF THEPRINCIPAL INDUSTRIALTRAINING INSTITUTE,JAJPUR
At-UpperBaruan,Po-Kabirpur,Dist-Jajpur,Pin-755009

Emailid-gOvtitijajpur@gmail.com

NoticeNo /Date

Awalk-ininterviewshallbe conductedatGovt.ITI,Jajpuron 26th February 2026 (Thursday)at 9.30 AM for

selectionof Engagement of Guest Instructorforthe academie session2025-26 or tillthe postingof
regularstaffby DTE&T(0),Cuttack(Whicheverisearlier).

Thiswalk-ininterviewisonlyforempanelment processbeforeacademic session.Number of

postsindifferentTradesforGuestInstructorwillbe engaged forthesession2025-2026 as per the
approvalof DTE&T,Odisha,Cuttack.

The engagement ispurelytemporaryon Hourlybasisand can be terminatedatany timeas per
theguidelinesprovidedby DTE&T,Odisha,and Cuttack.

The interestedcandidatesmay attendthe interviewalongwiththeirBio-dataand relevantDocuments
(1Setself-attestedXerox copy, 02 nos ofpassport sizephoto,Adhar card Xeroxcopy and originalsfor

verificationonly)on the scheduledDate & Time.No TA/DA shallbe admissibleforattendingthe Walk-In

Interview&theminimum age ofthecandidatesas on 01.01.2026shouldnotbe below 21years.
Reporting Time:-9.30AMto10.00AM. No candidatewillbe entertainedafter10.00AM forthe
interview.

SelectionProcedure:-

1.WrittenTest 2.Demo Class(Theory)3.SkillTest 4.TeachingExperience5.CITSTrained.

SI Name ofthe Minimum EligibilityCriteriaas perDGE&T Norms
NO. Engagement
01 GuestInstructor

(Fitter)
B.Voc/Degreein MechanicalEngineeringfromAlCTE/UGC recognizedEngineeringCollege/

universitywithone-yearexperienceintherelevantfield.
OR

03 years Diploma in MechanicalEngineeringfrom AICTE/recognizedboard oftechnical
educationorrelevantAdvanced Diploma (Vocational)from DGT withtwo years'experiencein
therelevantfield.

OR

NTCNAC passed inthe Trade of"Tool& Die Maker (PT,J&E)orTool& Die Maker(Die
&Mould)"Withthreeyears experienceintherelevantfield.

OR

NTCNAC passedintheTradeof"Fitter"With threeyears'experienceintherelevantfield.
EssentialQualification:

RelevantRegular/RPL variantsof NationalCraftInstructorCertificate(NCIC)underDGT.
02 GuestInstructor B.Voc/Degreein ElectricalEngineeringfrom AICTE/UGC ecognizedEngineeringCollege/

(Electrician) universitywithone-yearexperienceintherelevantfield.
OR

03 years Diploma inElectricalEngineeringfrom AICTE/recognizedboard oftechnical
educationor relevantAdvancedDiploma (Vocational)from DGT withtwo years experiencein
therelevantfield.

OR

NTCNAC passed inthe Trade of"Electrician"With threeyears'experienceintherelevant
field.

EssentialQualification:

RelevantRegular/RPL variantsof NationalCraftInstructorCertificate(NCIC)underDGT.
03 GuestInstructor B.Voc/DegreeinElectrica/Electrical& ElectronicsEngineeringfrom AICTE/UGC recognized

(SolarTechnician) EngineeringCollege/universitywithone-yearexperienceintherelevantfield.
OR

03 yearsDiploma inElectrical/Electrical& Electronicsfrom AICTE/recognizedboard of
technicaleducationor relevantAdvancedDiploma(Vocational)from DGT withtwo years

experienceintherelevantfield.
OR

NTCNAC passed in the Trade of"SolarTechnician"With threeyears'experienceinthe
relevantfield.

EssentialQualification:



RelevantRegular/RPL variantsofNationalCraftInstructorCertificate(NCIC)underDGT.
04 GuestInstructor B.Voc/Degreein the relevantfieldfrom AICTEUGC recognized EngineeringCollege/

(Cosmetology) universitywithtwo-yearexperienceintherelevantfield.
OR

03 yearsDiplomainBeauty Culture/Cosmetology from AICTE/fecognizedboard oftechnical
educationor relevantAdvancedDiploma (Vocational)from DGT Withtwo years'experiencein
therelevantfield.

OR

NTCNAC passedinthe Trade ofHair& Skin Care/CosmetologyWiththreeyears'experience
intherelevantfield.

EssentialQualification:
RelevantRegular/ RPL variantsof NationalCraftInstructorCertificate(NCIC)underDGT.

The undersignedreservethe righttoaccept/rejectany orallcandidaturewithoutassigningany reasonthereof.

Any disputeinthisprocesswouldbe subjectto thecourtJurisdictionofthisDistrictHeadquarteronly

Principal

IndustrialTrainingInstitute
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Jajpur

Memo No /Date

Copy to Institutenoticeboard/Institutewebsiteforwidepublication.

Principal

IndustrialTrainingInstitute

Memo No_ah�_/ Date 202 20
�3pur

Copy submittedtoDistrictSkillDevelopment& Employmentofficer,Jajpurwitharequestto
displayinyourNoticeBoardforwidepublicityofGeneralpublic.

Principal

IndustrialTrainingInstitute

Memo No l6/Date all0�24
ájpur

Copy submittedtotheDistricte Governance Manager (DeGM),Jajpurforinformationwitha
requesttodisplaytheengagementNoticeinthedistrictwebsiterespectivelyforwiderpublicity.

Principal

IndustrialTrainingInstitute

Sajpur

Memo No. 64
Copy submitedtothe CollectorandDistrictMagistrateCum ChairmanG.B,ITI,Jajpurforkind

information.

IndustrialTrainingInstitute

Memo No ���/ Date_
�jpur

Copy submittedto DirectorDTE&T,Odisha,Cuttack,forfavourofkindinformation.

Pfíncipal

IndustrialTrainingInstitute

Jajpur


